TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 23-75

INTRODUCTION OF 2023 MUNICIPAL BUDGET AND 2023 UTILITY BUDGET

Municipal Budget of the Township of Upper Deerfield, County of Cumberland for the fiscal year 2023

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following statements of revenues and appropriations shall constitute the Municipal Budget for the year 2023; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said Budget be published in the Daily Journal in the issue of March 31, 2023, the Governing Body of the Township of Upper Deerfield does hereby approve the following as the Budget for the year 2023:

٢

RECORDED VOTE						Abstained	{	
	Ayes	{		Nays	{			
						Absent	{	

Notice is hereby given that the Budget and Tax Resolution was approved by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, County of Cumberland on March 16, 2023.

A Hearing on the Budget and Tax Resolution will be held at Municipal Building, on April 20, 2023 at 7:00 o'clock (P.M.) at which time and place objections to said Budget and Tax Resolution for the year 2023 may be presented by taxpayers or other interested persons.

Moved By: Thomas Speranza

Seconded By: Scott Smith

VOTING	In Favor	Against	Abstain	Absent
James P. Crilley				Х
John L. Daddario	Х			
Scott Smith	Х			
Thomas Speranza	Х			
Joseph Spoltore	X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held March 16, 2023.